

NDPS Case No. 59 of 2025

Order no.09

Dated 03.02.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.
- 2) All the 03 accused persons are produced in virtual mode and are being represented by their respective Ld Lawyers.
- 3) One application of bail is filed on behalf of Halim Sk and Emajuddin Sk which is subsequently not pressed and rejected.
- 4) No report in final form is received.
- 5) The I.O. is directed to ensure the submission of expert report as early as possible
- 6) A copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O. of this case for information and scrupulous compliance.
- 7) Fixing 17.02.2026 for production and I/O's report.

D/c by

Judge, Spl. Court, (NDPS)

Judge, Special Court -cum- Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur