

**Special NDPS 59 of 2025**  
CNR WBUD01-003342-2025  
J.O. Code WB00883

**Order No. 10**  
**17.02.2026**

1. Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.
2. All the three accused persons namely, Halim Sekh, Emajuddin Sekh and Sushanta Rabidas are produced through virtual mode and are being represented by their Ld. Lawyer.
3. Ld. P.P in charge is present.
4. One application for bail is filed on behalf of the three accused persons.
5. Record is taken up for hearing for apprehensive adjudication of the bail prayer but this Court finds that no CD is today.
6. Accordingly, I.O to produce the CD on the date fixed.
7. Accused persons be remanded to JC till 26.02.2026.
8. Let the matter be listed on **19.02.2026** for hearing of the bail petition and production of CD.

Dictd. & Cortd.

Judge, Spl. Court ( NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court ( NDPS Act)  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.